WARRANTY DEED

20220516000199290 1/4 \$143.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/16/2022 02:12:49 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That in consideration of Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Eight and 14/100 Dollars (\$662,248.14), to the undersigned grantor in hand paid by the grantees herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged **Ruby H. House**, a widow, by and through her Attorney-in-Fact, Christopher L. House, (herein referred to as grantor), does grant bargain, sell and convey unto **Gary Nelson**, (herein referred to as grantees), as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, towit:

Lots 3, 4, 5, 16, 17, 23, 24, 25, 26, 30 and 31, according to the Survey of Givhan's Subdivision of a portion of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter and the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 4, Township 24 North, Range 12 East, as recorded in Map Book 3, Page 130, in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Shelby County, Alabama, all being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Prior Deed Reference: Card Number 20021223000639050

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his heirs and assigns forever.

And I do, for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said grantee, his heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will, and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said grantee, his heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this the 9th day of May, 2022.

WITNESS:

Mithell 5. Bonn (Seal)

Mitchell 5. Bonn (Seal)

Ruby HJ House

Christopher L. House (Seal)

Her Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF ALABAMA)
TALLAPOOSA COUNTY)

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State of Alabama at Large, hereby certify that **Christopher L. House**, whose name as Attorney-in-Fact for **Ruby H. House**, is signed to the forgoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me this date that, being informed of the conveyance, he, in his capacity as such Attorney-in-fact, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the date the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 9th day of May, 2022.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

July 30, 2022

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Mitchell E. Gavin Attorney At Law 1258 Lee Street, P. O. Box 248 Alexander City, Alabama 35011-0248

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 307 Seven Bark Trail Jackson's Gap, Alabama 36861

20220516000199290 2/4 \$143.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/16/2022 02:12:49 PM FILED/CERT

E IN PERMANENT	ALABAMA										
GREEN, RED, OR E INK	County File Number —		• .	CER	ΓIFICATE	OF DI	EATH State File Number	101			
•	1. DECEASED NAME F	ri .	Vidle	Last (Type lest o	ame all capitals)	2 DATE OF DE	ATH (Month, Day, Year)		3. COUNTY OF DEATH		
	Ti mmv	•		HOUSE			•	'			
<u></u>	4. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O	F DEATH AND ZIP COO	E	HOUSE_	5. MSDE CITY LIMITS		EATH-HOSPIAL OR OTHE		_Shelby induces and a		
	Shelby 35	143			(Specify Yes or Ho)		Marigold R		•	•	
	7. FHOSHIAL Specify Impatient		<u> </u>	& OF HISPANIC ORIGIN (Spe	city Yes or No. I Yes, Special	y Cubert, .	1 RACE—Specify America		, etc.) 10. SEX	<u> </u>	
		•	•	Metican, Puerlo Rican, es		•	White		· · . 1	ale	
	11. AGE 12	L UNDER 1 YEAR	UNI	HI DAY	13. DATE OF E	SERTH (Morath, Day, Yo	<u></u>	14 DEFEASER'S	SOCIAL SECURITY NUM		
	- 68 YRS.	.20	AYS HOL	IRS MELS.	ì		-			1.	
•	15. EDUCATION (Soucity ONLY his	•		16. MARITAL STATUS (Specify I	<u>Marc</u>		MG SPOUSE (I mile, pine ma	<u>417-</u>	<u>54-2406</u>	18. Was December over i	
r	Benericary or High School (C	-12) Col	lega (1-4 or 5-1-)	Widowed, Divorced		Ì	_			Forces Specify Tes	
	19. STATE OF MRTH of not in USA	L name country)	20. RESIDENCE	Married STATE	21. COUNTY	Rub	y H Hope	YN, OR LOCATION A	IN 710 MAGE	No No	
					1		j	-			
-	Alabama 23.NSDECTYLIMIS 24	STREET AND NUMBER	Alaba	<u> </u>	Shell	VY LANT—Kame and Add		1by 351			
	(Specify Yes or No.				•		· Kuby	H House			
•	26 USUAL OCCUPATION (Give be	56 Maric	gold Roa	d	56 177	Marigol ODOFIUSNESS	d Road She	lby, Al	35143	<u> </u>	
			ing a many see	on a rotated] 27.1			•	•		
	OWDET 21 FATHER MAKE	is l			20 1	<u>Electr:</u> WDBNWE0FW	ical Motor				
				_		_		-			
	Lowell 30 DISPOSITION OF 800Y (Specif		entiss	House OF DISPOSITION	32 CEMETERY OR CREE	Phoebe	Pe	arlee	Etres		
	Donation, Hospital Disposal, Or		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L. Day, Year)	SE CENCIENT OR CHE	MIUTI-TERE		31 LUCATION-	City or Town—State)		
	Burial 34 FUNERAL HOME - Name and A		Octo	ber 30, 2010			of Rest	Shell	y, AL		
	OF LOWING MANY	ш	Bolton	Funeral How		DRECTUR—STATE	2		35. DA1	STAD BY PUREAL DR	
	PO Box 4 Co						a Cear	1		111/2010	
	37. X Certifying Phys	SICIAN Physician of	entifying cause of deat.	h) To the best of my knowled;	o death occurred a the tim	e and date, and due :	b fe count) and marrier (39 DATE	SGNED (Monty Ozy, Ya	= /	
	Signature:		er Tub yee beye di	eminion and/or in-exists		and a fe he fe	ie; place, and size to the cau and matter stat		11/11	10	
•	39 TIME AND DATE OF DEATH	<u> </u>	Leo Date	AND THE PROMETER OF A		1 40 3/11			7. 6//		
	•		1	AND TIME PRONOUNCED DEAD	POT COLORES / MELT. UND COM]	ME AND TITLE OF PERSON W		ASE OF DEATH MEET 46)	•	
	8:23am 10					<u>Ed</u>	win Moyo				
•				ov Dirmi		T 252	10		ENTHER LICENSE NUMBER		
	1821-20th		, PHOT		or County use		10		950		
	44. REGISTRAR— Signata		.0,		or County use	omy	•	45.0	NE FLED (Month, Day,)		
		M	XX	HXXXX	<u> </u>				1(U) [A	1 2010	
					NOSI OFFI	15104510		•	-		
1	AR DAUT I Comments		م المراجعة		ICAL CERT				<u> </u>		
-	46. PART L Enter the diseases, injuri			cancer wi				IUSE DN EACH LINI	APPROXIMA AND DEATH	TE INTERVAL BETWEEN ON	
•	disease or condition resulting in deat	ii &	TO (OR AS A CONSE		- meta	o cab I					
			. יי יי וייי וייי וייי וייין עיי								
]	• •	L p 4	TO (OR AS A CONSE	ALEMANT ART			<u> </u>	·			
	Sequentially list conditions, if any less	ading to	i initini va vinace i	uncert urt	•			•_ •		_	
	immediate cause. Enter UNDERLYING (Disease or injury that initiated		TO (OR AS A CONSE	OU HERVINE OES		_					
ł	resulting in death LAST		, in factors a course	document out		17	- L , '		٠.	-	
	47. PART IL Other significant conditio	Control of the contro	but not reculting in th	e (militation course since in Be-	41 ·		1		- 40 1045 7057	T 4 BOTONIANO DI 4 CT	
- 1	Tr. Trest, E., Colta department de la colta de la colt		I DET LESS LESS MANAGEMENT	e secondarily comp first in an	, L		•	•	42 DAYS	E A PREGNANCY IN LAST (Specify Yes, No, or Unil)	
- }	49. MANNER OF DEATH (Specify—Ac	نندری ماننجملا جمانم	In Hadeseniand Firm	motorus Barles kareinsis	n Material Council		EO ALITONOV	Iri W	N	<u>O</u> .	
	TO REPORT OF OPPOSITIONS AND	CARDY INCOMES STREET	e, where we call	anem cort s arreit aucoriter	er verse		50. ALITOPSY (Specify Yes or No)	Specify Yes or	nomes considered in de Noj	ermining cause of death?	
-	52. HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Enter I	المساورة المساورة	IS Does 1 on hour 47 D		<u> </u>	<u>!</u>	No	<u></u>	·		
——]	ASTION ROOM COCCURATE TOTAL	; embonistick biskut	N, FML W MX 47, F		•	33.	DATE OF INJURY (Month, Da	y, 16 2 1)	64. HQ1	IR OF INJURY	
<u></u> -}-	EE BUILDY AT MUTON (Caracil, Van ee M	A SE DIAGO DE BUE	EDV Carallantina		Wine et 1	LOCATION OF BUILD	W BEB.U				
	65. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or N	OF PLACE OF BLU	: 121 – Jaharah & Lena	, with story worky, which sta	. 91.	TOTALIEN ÖF BETOH	iY (Street or R.F.D. Ho., City or	(John, State)			
<u> L</u>			<u> </u>						<u> </u>		
	This is a legal record a		•			•			•	ADPH-HS 2/Ray, 11-	
T	his is a true and	d exact co	py of the	e record on fi	le with the	Shelby (County Heal	th Depar	riment		
		· , /		•		i		-		• •	
	F1/://				s 1						
	MINIO		KKUL	<u>-</u>	11/1	1/2	, Ann				
	- July		<u> </u>	· · · ·	1000	101					
	Signature of	Local Re	gistrar		Date o	f Issue				·	
		_								-	



20220516000199290 3/4 \$143.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/16/2022 02:12:49 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Ruby H. House P.O. Box 412		Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Gary Nelson 307 Seven Bark Trail		
	Montevallo, AL 3511	.5		Jackson's Gap, AL 36861		
202 She	3820 HWY 25 S Montevallo, AL 3511 20516000199290 4/4 \$143 1by Cnty Judge of Proba 16/2022 02:12:49 PM FIL	.50 te, AL	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	\$662,248.14 \$		
•	e or actual value clain of documentary evider		n be verified in the following	documentary evidence: (check		
Bill of Sale Sales Contract X_ Closing State	•	Appraisal Other				
If the conveyance filing of this form is	•	for recordation cor	ntains all of the required info	rmation referenced above, the		
		Instru	ıctions			
Grantor's name and current mailing add	-	ovide the name of tl	ne person or persons conveyin	g interest to property and their		
Grantee's name ar conveyed.	nd mailing address - p	rovide the name of	the person or persons to who	m interest to property is being		
Property address -	the physical address of	of the property being	conveyed, if available.			
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest	to the property was	conveyed.			
Total purchase prior the instrument offer	•	paid for the purchas	e of the property, both real ar	nd personal, being conveyed by		
	ered for record. This	•		nd personal, being conveyed by by a licensed appraiser or the		
use valuation, of t	he property as determ	nined by the local o		narket value, excluding current nsibility of valuing property for Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).		
further understand				cument is true and accurate. I ition of the penalty indicated in		
Date <u>5/6/22</u>		• Prin	t Gary Welson			
Unatteste	d Mithell 3.	Sign Sign				
	(verified b		(Grantee)Own	er/Agent) circle one Form RT-1		